

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.9.2009

Rs. in lakhs

PARTICULARS		Quarter ended 30.9.2009	Corresponding Quarter ended in the previous period 30.9.2008	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.9.2009	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.9.2008	Previous Accounting year ended 31.3.2009
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	16517.43	15470.35	32263.70	29094.24	57635.07
2	Other Income	210.50	27.59	312.46	197.16	143.09
3	Total Income (1+2)	16727.93	15497.94	32576.16	29291.40	57778.16
4	Expenditure					
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in Stock in Trade and work in Progress	99.58	(152.55)	1266.50	28.19	(635.43)
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	10210.67	11237.87	18627.30	20408.36	39610.61
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	63.51
	d) Employees Cost	1211.14	1065.63	2393.58	2040.66	4288.42
	e) Depreciation	305.20	256.18	576.41	507.35	987.66
	f) Other Expenditure	3392.83	2298.47	6878.27	4765.94	10288.60
	g) Total	15219.42	14705.60	29742.06	27750.50	54603.37
5	Interest	288.11	513.33	648.82	880.78	1859.08
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	1220.40	279.01	2185.28	660.12	1315.71
8	Tax Expenses	420.00	117.84	700.00	269.37	415.00
9	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary activities after Tax (7-8)	800.40	161.17	1485.28	390.75	900.71
10	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Income Tax and FBT pertaining to prior years	-	-	-	-	3.94
12	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (9-10-11)	800.40	161.17	1485.28	390.75	896.77
13	Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share Capital of Rs.10 Each)	765.70	765.70	765.70	765.70	765.70
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	5731.23
15	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (Non-annualized)	10.45	2.10	19.40	5.10	11.76
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the Previous year (Non-annualized)	10.45	2.10	19.40	5.10	11.76
16	Public Shareholding					
	-Number of Shares	4472725	4633799	4472725	4633799	4577713
	-Percentage of Shareholding	58.41%	61.00%	58.41%	61.00%	59.78%
17	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged /Encumbered					
	- number of shares	Nil	-	Nil	-	Nil
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	-	Nil	-	Nil
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	-	Nil	-	Nil
	b) non -encumbered					
	- number of shares	3184325	-	3184325	-	3079337
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	-	100%	-	100%
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	41.59%	-	41.59%	-	40.22%

Notes :

- 1 Presently, the Company operates only in one segment
- 2 Status of Investor Grievances for the quarter ended 30.9.2009: No. of Complaints pending as at 1.7.2009 - Nil; Received during the quarter - Nil; Disposed during the quarter - Nil; Lying unresolved as at 30.9.2009 - Nil
- 3 The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors on 30th October, 2009 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- 4 Figures for the corresponding previous period have been recast / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By Order of the Board

Place : Chennai
Date : 30.10.2009

SHOBHANA RAMACHANDHRAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR